Department

Police

Public Works

Fire

Electric Utility

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Internal Services
Community Development
City Manager

Library

City Attorney

City Clerk

Other

Employees

134
124
58
53
272
42
19

25

Total Wages

$9,955,541
$6,857,639
$6,276,678
$5,310,398
$2,900,842
$2,012,670
$779,832
$533,858
$504,735
$345,314
$267,150
$75,040

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$6,466,789
$4,037,825
$4,010,433
$2,473,800
$1,034,090
$1,140,924
$496,422
$266,283
$210,858
$164,478
$252,416
$6,290



