Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Police	134	\$9,955,541	\$6,466,789
Public Works	124	\$6,857,639	\$4,037,825
Fire	58	\$6,276,678	\$4,010,433
Electric Utility	53	\$5,310,398	\$2,473,800
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	272	\$2,900,842	\$1,034,090
Internal Services	42	\$2,012,670	\$1,140,924
Community Development	19	\$779,832	\$496,422
City Manager	5	\$533,858	\$266,283
Library	25	\$504,735	\$210,858
City Attorney	3	\$345,314	\$164,478
City Clerk	8	\$267,150	\$252,416
Other	3	\$75,040	\$6,290